G

SHERIDAN
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Sheridan Recreation District
2024-25 Men’s Basketball League
Start Date: Thursday November 14, 2024
Updated 11/8/24

Good Luck--- have a fun and enjoyable Season!!
Please observe the following rules:
1) Carry court shoes into the gym
2) No tobacco or alcohol permitted
3) Properly supervise children
Zach Stewart CPRP — Recreation Manager
674-6421 or zach.stewart@sheridanrecreation.com

Thank you for participating in the 2024-25 Men’s Basketball League. All teams will play 6 games, plus a single elimination
tournament. If school teams are in the facility, please stay out and be courteous upon entering. Players added to a team must
sign roster before they are eligible to play any game. You must play in 1 regular season games prior to roster lock to be eligible
for Tournament.

Team Name: Manager: Home Phone:
1. Concept Z Randy Herman 307-620-9433
2. Lonabaugh & Riggs Blake Godwin 307-752-3197
3. Slow Ballers Kane Leithead 307-567-0083
4. Old Bones KC Fiedler 605-254-8724
Zach Stewart 307-683-6180
5. Buffalo Built LLC Matt Gilbert 307-217-1586
Date: Games: Time: Location
Thurs. Nov. 14" 3vs2 6:00 New Gym
5vs4 7:00
5vs1l 8:00
Thurs. Nov. 21% 2vs5 6:00 New Gym
4vys1 7:00

4vs 3 8:00




G

Date: Games: Time: Location
Thurs. Nov. 28" *****No Games —Thanksgiving Break *****
Thurs. Dec. 5 1vs3 6:00 Old Gym
S5vs2 7:00
4vs2 8:00
Thurs. Dec. 12" 1vs5 6:00 New Gym
4vs3 7:00
2vs3 8:00
Thurs. Dec. 19" 3vs5 6:00 Old Gym
lvs2 7:00
lvs4 8:00
Thurs. Dec. 26" *****No Games —Christmas Break *****
Thurs. Jan.2" ***x**No Games —Christmas Break *****
Thurs. Jan. 9™ #4 Seed vs #5 Seed 6:00 Old Gym
#1 Seed vs previous winner  7:00
#2 seed vs #3 Seed 8:00
Thurs. Jan. 16 Championship Series Best 2 out of 3 New Gym
Game 1 6:00
Game 2 7:00

Thurs. Jan. 23 Game 3 if Necessary 6:30 New Gym




